



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact Martha Dunlap 703.548.0320 x 316 mdunlap@performtech.com

## PerformTech Participates in Rebuilding Together Alexandria

**Alexandria, VA, April 20, 2009** – PerformTech, an industry leader in e-learning and custom training solutions, is participating in Rebuilding Together Alexandria's *Rebuilding Together Day* on April 25<sup>th</sup> 2009. Rebuilding Together, formerly known as "Christmas in April", is a non-profit organization with over 200 affiliates partnering with volunteers to revitalize homes and communities for low income homeowners, the elderly, and disabled.

Rebuilding Together Day is a national event repair and renovation. Last year's national event drew over 450,000 volunteers and repaired about 9,000 homes. This year, Rebuilding Together Alexandria is scheduled to rebuild 52 sites. Since 1986, the program has improved more than a thousand Alexandria residents' homes and non- profit.

"PerformTech is proud to support and sponsor Rebuilding Together Alexandria. PerformTech is proud to be part of the local efforts with a team effort of 43 volunteers. PerformTech's involvement with this philanthropy is an obvious choice because the majority of our employees are based in Alexandria. With Rebuilding Together Alexandria, PerformTech is directly impacting the improvement of our community's neighborhoods," said Katie Moran, President and CEO.

PerformTech will focus efforts on Rebuilding Together Alexandria for the St. Martin Porres Senior Center. The center is an asset to Alexandria as it offers senior residents a place to socialize, providing health assessments, and activities.

For additional information on Rebuilding Together Alexandria please visit: <a href="http://www.rebuildingtogetheralexandria.org">http://www.rebuildingtogetheralexandria.org</a>

PerformTech Inc., headquartered in Alexandria, VA, is a leading provider of high-impact technology enabled training solutions for a wide base of Federal government and commercial clients since 1994. PerformTech partners with clients to address their training needs and provides innovative solutions that fit within client budgets and schedules, while utilizing the latest technology to achieve and maximize audience impact. For information contact Martha Dunlap at mdunlap@performtech.com or visit <a href="www.performtech.com">www.performtech.com</a>.

###